

EN: STARRY TIME – USER MANUAL

Dear customer,
Thank you for your purchase.

PACKAGE INCLUDES:

1 x Magnetic wristwatch with a starry sky design STARRY TIME
1 x Gift box HEART

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Power supply: 1 button cell battery type LR44 (1 x 3.7 V LR44)
Model number: 1086

GENERAL

User instructions are included with this wristwatch. They contain important information about handling the product and care.

Before using the wristwatch, carefully read and fully understand the user instructions, especially the safety guidelines. Failure to follow the user instructions may result in serious bodily harm or damage to the wristwatch. The user instructions are based on standards and regulations applicable in the European Union. Abroad, also consider the regulations and laws of each country. Keep the user instructions for future reference.

INTENDED USE

The wristwatch is intended solely for telling time. It is intended for private use only and is not suitable for business purposes. Use the wristwatch only in the manner described in these user instructions. Any other use is considered inappropriate and may cause material damage or personal injury. The wristwatch is not a toy. The manufacturer or seller assumes no liability for damage resulting from improper or incorrect use.

SETTING THE TIME AND PUTTING ON THE WATCH:

You will notice a crown protector between the crown and the watch case. To start using the watch, you will first need to remove the crown protector by pulling it out.

1. Remove the protective plastic part from the watch crown.
2. Pull the crown all the way out.
3. Set the time by turning the crown clockwise. NOTE: Never set the watch counterclockwise.
4. Push the crown back to its normal position.
5. You can now easily place the watch on your wrist and adjust it to the desired position.

This watch is designed with a magnetic mesh strap. You can adjust the watch according to the wrist size at any time in a simple and practical way.

Push the clasp up or down along the mesh strap.

Adjust the clasp to your wrist. If you pull the clasp further up along the mesh strap (towards the watch), you will tighten the strap on your wrist, and by sliding the clasp down along the mesh strap (away from the watch), you will loosen the strap.

BATTERY REPLACEMENT

Since special tools are required to open the case cover, a watchmaker must replace the battery to prevent damage to the case and sealing rings. The watch contains a 3.7 V flat LR44 battery.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR RECYCLING AND DISPOSAL:



This label means that the product cannot be disposed of as other household waste throughout the EU. To prevent potential damage to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal. Recycle responsibly to promote the sustainable use of material resources. If you want to return a used device, use the drop-off and collection system, or contact the retailer from whom you bought the product. The retailer can accept the product for environmentally safe recycling.



A declaration by the manufacturer that the product complies with the requirements of the applicable EU Directives.

SI: STARRY TIME - UPORABNIŠKI PRIROČNIK

Spoštovani kupec,
zahvaljujemo se vam za vaš nakup.

PAKET VKLJUČUJE:

1 x magnetna ročna ura z motivom zvezdnatega neba STARRY TIME
1 x darilna škatlica HEART

TEHNIČNE SPECIFIKACIJE

Napajanje: (1 x 3,7 V LR44)
Številka modela: 1086

SPLOŠNO

Tej ročni uri so priložena navodila za uporabo. Vsebujejo pomembne informacije o ravnanju z izdelkom in negi.

Pred uporabo zapestne ure natančno preberite in v celoti razumite navodila za uporabo, zlasti varnostne napotke. Neupoštevanje navodil za uporabo lahko povzroči hude telesne poškodbe ali poškodbe zapestne ure. Navodila za uporabo temeljijo na standardih in predpisih, ki veljajo v Evropski uniji. V tujini upoštevajte tudi predpise in zakone posamezne države. Navodila za uporabo shranite za kasnejšo uporabo.

NAMEN UPORABE

Zapestna ura je namenjena izključno za merjenje časa. Namenjena je le za zasebno uporabo in ni primerna za poslovne namene. Zapestno uro uporabljajte samo na način, opisan v teh navodilih za uporabo. Vsaka drugačna uporaba velja za neprimerno in lahko povzroči materialno škodo ali telesne poškodbe. Zapestna ura ni igrača. Proizvajalec ali prodajalec ne prevzemata odgovornosti za škodo, ki bi nastala zaradi nepravilne ali neprimerne uporabe.

NASTAVLJANJE ČASA IN NATIKANJE URE:

Med krono in ohišjem ure boste opazili zaščitni element za krono. Če želite začeti uporabljati uro, morate najprej odstraniti ščitnik krone tako, da ga izvlečete.

- 1.S krone ure odstranite zaščitni plastični del.
2. Potegnite krono do konca ven.
- 3.Nastavite čas tako, da zavrtite krono v smeri urinega kazalca. OPOMBA: Ure nikoli ne nastavljajte v nasprotni smeri urinega kazalca.
4. Potisnite krono nazaj v običajni položaj.
- 5.Zdaj lahko uro preprosto namestite na zapestje in jo nastavite v zeleni položaj.

Ta ura je zasnovana z magnetnim mrežastim pasom. Na preprost in praktičen način lahko uro kadar koli prilagodite glede na velikost zapestja.

Zaponko potisnite navzgor ali navzdol vzdolž mrežastega traku.

Zaponko prilagodite svojemu zapestju. Če zaponko potegnete še bolj navzgor po mrežastem traku (proti uri), boste zategnili trak na zapestju, če pa zaponko potisnete navzdol po mrežastem traku (stran od ure), boste trak razrahljali.

ZAMENJAVA BATERIJE

Ker je za odprtje pokrova ohišja potrebno posebno orodje, mora baterijo zamenjati urar, da prepreči poškodbe ohišja in tesnilnih obročkov. Ura vsebuje ploščato baterijo LR44 z napetostjo 3,7 V.

NAVODILA ZA RECIKLIRANJE IN ODLAGANJE:



Ta oznaka pomeni, da izdelka ni dovoljeno odvreči med gospodinjske odpadke po vsej EU. Da bi preprečili potencialno škodo okolju ali človeškemu zdravju zaradi nekontroliranega odlaganja odpadkov. Reciklirajte odgovorno za spodbujanje trajnostne rabe materialnih virov. Če želite vrniti uporabljen izdelek, uporabite sistem za oddajo in zbiranje, ali pa stopite v stik z trgovcem, pri katerem ste izdelek kupili. Trgovina lahko sprejme izdelek za okolju prijazno recikliranje.



Izjava proizvajalca, da izdelek izpolnjuje zahteve ustreznih direktiv EU.

HR: STARRY TIME – UPUTE ZA KORIŠTENJE

Poštovani kupče,
Hvala vam na kupnji.

UKLJUČENO U PAKETU:

1 x Magnetni ručni sat s dizajnom zvjezdanog neba STARRY TIME
1 x Darovna kutija SRCE

TEHNIČKI PODACI

Napajanje: 1 gumbna baterija tipa LR44 (1 x 3,7 V LR44)
Model: 1086

OPĆENITO

Upute za korisnike priložene su uz ovaj ručni sat. One sadrže važne informacije o rukovanju proizvodom i održavanju.

Prije korištenja ručnog sata pažljivo pročitajte i potpuno razumijte upute za korisnike, posebno sigurnosne smjernice. Nepoštivanje uputa za korisnike može rezultirati ozbiljnim tjelesnim ozljedama ili oštećenjem ručnog sata. Upute za korisnike temelje se na standardima i propisima koji vrijede u Europskoj uniji. U inozemstvu, također uzimajte u obzir propise i zakone svake države. Čuvajte upute za korisnike radi buduće referencije.

NAMJENA

Ručni sat namijenjen je isključivo očitavanju vremena. Namijenjen je isključivo za privatnu uporabu i nije pogodan za poslovne svrhe. Ručni sat koristite samo na način opisan u ovim uputama za korisnike. Svaka druga uporaba smatra se neprikladnom i može uzrokovati materijalnu štetu ili ozljede. Ručni sat nije igračka. Proizvođač ili prodavatelj ne preuzima odgovornost za štetu proizašlu iz nepravilne ili netačne uporabe.

POSTAVLJANJE VREMENA I STAVLJANJE SATA NA RUČE:

Primijetit ćete zaštitnik krune između krune i kućišta sata. Da biste počeli koristiti sat, prvo morate ukloniti zaštitnik krune povlačenjem prema van.

1. Uklonite zaštitni plastični dio s krune sata.
2. Izvucite krunu do kraja.
3. Postavite vrijeme okretanjem krune u smjeru kazaljke na satu. **NAPOMENA:** Nikada ne postavljajte sat unatrag.
4. Pritisnite krunu natrag u normalni položaj.
5. Sada možete jednostavno staviti sat na zapešće i prilagoditi ga željenom položaju.

Ovaj sat dizajniran je s magnetnom mrežastom narukvicom. Sat možete prilagoditi veličini zapešća u bilo kojem trenutku na jednostavan i praktičan način.

Pomaknite kopču prema gore ili prema dolje duž mrežaste trake.

Prilagodite kopču svom zapešću. Ako kopču povučete više prema gore duž mrežaste trake (prema satu), stegnut ćete traku na zapešću, a pomicanjem kopče prema dolje duž mrežaste trake (dalje od sata), opustit ćete traku.

ZAMJENA BATERIJE

Budući da su potrebni posebni alati za otvaranje poklopca kućišta, zamjenu baterije mora obaviti urar kako bi se spriječila šteta na kućištu i brtvenim prstenovima. Sat sadrži pločastu bateriju tipa LR44 od 3,7 V.

UPUTE ZA RECIKLAŽU I ODLAGANJE:



Ova oznaka znači da se proizvod ne smije odbaciti kao ostatak kućanstva u cijeloj EU. Kako biste spriječili moguću štetu okolišu ili ljudskom zdravlju od nekontroliranog odlaganja otpada. Reciklirajte odgovorno kako biste potaknuli održivu uporabu materijalnih resursa. Ako želite vratiti korišteni uređaj, koristite sustav za predaju i prikupljanje, ili kontaktirajte prodavača od kojeg ste kupili proizvod. Prodavač može prihvatiti proizvod za ekološki sigurno recikliranje.



Izjava proizvođača da proizvod zadovoljava zahtjeve odgovarajućih direktiva EU.

IT: STARRY TIME - MANUALE D'USO

Gentile cliente,
La ringraziamo per l'acquisto.

LA CONFEZIONE INCLUDE:

1 x orologio da polso magnetico con design del cielo stellato STARRY TIME
1 x Scatola regalo CUORE

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Alimentazione: 1 batteria a bottone tipo LR44 (1 x 3,7 V LR44)

Numero di modello: 1086

GENERALE

Le istruzioni per l'uso sono incluse in questo orologio da polso. Esse contengono importanti informazioni sull'uso e la cura del prodotto.

Prima di utilizzare l'orologio da polso, leggere attentamente e comprendere appieno le istruzioni per l'uso, in particolare le linee guida sulla sicurezza. La mancata osservanza delle istruzioni per l'uso può causare gravi lesioni fisiche o danni all'orologio da polso. Le istruzioni per l'uso si basano sugli standard e sulle normative vigenti nell'Unione Europea. All'estero, tenere conto anche delle norme e delle leggi di ciascun paese. Conservare le istruzioni per l'uso per riferimenti futuri.

USO PREVISTO

L'orologio da polso è destinato esclusivamente alla lettura dell'ora. È destinato esclusivamente all'uso privato e non è adatto a scopi commerciali. Utilizzare l'orologio da polso solo nel modo descritto nelle presenti istruzioni per l'uso. Qualsiasi altro uso è considerato inappropriato e può causare danni materiali o lesioni personali. L'orologio da polso non è un giocattolo. Il produttore o il venditore non si assume alcuna responsabilità per i danni derivanti da un uso improprio o non corretto.

REGOLAZIONE DELL'ORA E INDOSSAMENTO DELL'OROLOGIO:

Tra la corona e la cassa dell'orologio si trova una protezione per la corona. Per iniziare a usare l'orologio, è necessario rimuovere la protezione della corona estraendola.

1. Rimuovere la parte di plastica protettiva dalla corona dell'orologio.
2. Estrarre completamente la corona.
3. Impostare l'ora ruotando la corona in senso orario. **NOTA:** Non regolare mai l'orologio in senso antiorario.
4. Riportare la corona nella sua posizione normale.
5. A questo punto è possibile posizionare facilmente l'orologio al polso e regolarlo nella posizione desiderata.

Questo orologio è dotato di un cinturino a maglia magnetica. È possibile regolare l'orologio in base alle dimensioni del polso in qualsiasi momento in modo semplice e pratico.

Spingere la chiusura verso l'alto o verso il basso lungo il cinturino a maglie.

Regolare la chiusura in base al polso. Tirando la chiusura verso l'alto lungo il cinturino a maglie (verso l'orologio), si stringe il cinturino al polso, mentre facendo scorrere la chiusura verso il basso lungo il cinturino a maglie (lontano dall'orologio), si allenta il cinturino.

SOSTITUZIONE DELLA BATTERIA

Poiché per aprire il coperchio della cassa sono necessari strumenti speciali, la sostituzione della batteria deve essere effettuata da un orologiaio per evitare di danneggiare la cassa e gli anelli di tenuta. L'orologio contiene una batteria piatta LR44 da 3,7 V.

ISTRUZIONI PER IL RICICLAGGIO E LO SMALTIMENTO:



Questa etichetta indica che il prodotto non può essere smaltito come altri rifiuti domestici in tutta l'Unione Europea. Per prevenire possibili danni all'ambiente o alla salute umana derivanti da uno smaltimento non controllato dei rifiuti. Ricicla responsabilmente per promuovere l'uso sostenibile delle risorse materiali. Se desideri restituire un dispositivo usato, utilizza il sistema di raccolta o contatta il rivenditore presso il quale hai acquistato il prodotto. Il rivenditore può accettare il prodotto per un riciclaggio ecologicamente sicuro.



Una dichiarazione del produttore che attesta che il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti delle direttive dell'UE applicabili.

DE/AT: STARRY TIME – BENUTZERHANDBUCH

Sehr geehrter Kunde,
wir danken Ihnen für Ihren Kauf.

PAKET ENTHÄLT:

1 x Magnetische Armbanduhr mit Sternenhimmel-Design STARRY TIME
1 x Geschenkbox HEART

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Stromversorgung: 1 Knopfzellenbatterie Typ LR44 (1 x 3,7 V LR44)
Modellnummer: 1086

ALLGEMEINES

Dieser Armbanduhr liegt eine Gebrauchsanweisung bei. Sie enthält wichtige Informationen zur Handhabung des Produkts und zur Pflege.

Bevor Sie die Armbanduhr benutzen, lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung sorgfältig durch und machen Sie sich mit ihr vertraut, insbesondere mit den Sicherheitsrichtlinien. Die Nichtbeachtung der Gebrauchsanweisung kann zu schweren Körperverletzungen oder Schäden an der Armbanduhr führen. Die Gebrauchsanweisung basiert auf den in der Europäischen Union geltenden Normen und Vorschriften. Beachten Sie im Ausland auch die Vorschriften und Gesetze des jeweiligen Landes. Bewahren Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

BESTIMMTER GEBRAUCH

Die Armbanduhr ist ausschließlich für die Anzeige der Uhrzeit bestimmt. Sie ist nur für den privaten Gebrauch bestimmt und eignet sich nicht für geschäftliche Zwecke. Verwenden Sie die Armbanduhr nur in der in dieser Bedienungsanleitung beschriebenen Weise. Jede andere Verwendung wird als unangemessen betrachtet und kann zu Sach- oder Personenschäden führen. Die Armbanduhr ist kein Spielzeug. Der Hersteller oder Verkäufer übernimmt keine Haftung für Schäden, die durch unsachgemäßen oder falschen Gebrauch entstehen.

EINSTELLEN DER UHRZEIT UND ANLEGEN DER UHR:

Zwischen der Krone und dem Gehäuse der Uhr befindet sich ein Kronenschutz. Um die Uhr in Betrieb zu nehmen, müssen Sie zunächst den Kronenschutz entfernen, indem Sie ihn herausziehen.

1. Entfernen Sie das schützende Kunststoffteil von der Uhrenkrone.
2. Ziehen Sie die Krone ganz heraus.
3. Stellen Sie die Uhrzeit ein, indem Sie die Krone im Uhrzeigersinn drehen. HINWEIS: Stellen Sie die Uhr niemals gegen den Uhrzeigersinn ein.
4. Drücken Sie die Krone wieder in ihre normale Position.
5. Sie können die Uhr jetzt ganz einfach an Ihr Handgelenk anlegen und in die gewünschte Position bringen.

Diese Uhr ist mit einem magnetischen Netzarmband ausgestattet. Sie können die Uhr jederzeit auf einfache und praktische Weise auf die Größe Ihres Handgelenks einstellen.

Schieben Sie die SchlieÙe entlang des Maschenarmbands nach oben oder unten.

Stellen Sie die SchlieÙe auf Ihr Handgelenk ein. Wenn Sie die SchlieÙe entlang des Maschenarmbands weiter nach oben ziehen (zur Uhr hin), wird das Armband an Ihrem Handgelenk fester, und wenn Sie die SchlieÙe entlang des Maschenarmbands nach unten schieben (von der Uhr weg), wird das Armband lockerer.

BATTERIEWECHSEL

Da zum Öffnen des Gehäusedeckels Spezialwerkzeug erforderlich ist, muss die Batterie von einem Uhrmacher ausgewechselt werden, um eine Beschädigung des Gehäuses und der Dichtungsringe zu vermeiden. Die Uhr enthält eine 3,7-V-Flachbatterie LR44.

ANLEITUNGEN ZUR RECYCLING UND ENTSORGUNG:



Dieses Label bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht wie üblicher Haushaltsmüll in der gesamten EU entsorgt werden darf. Um mögliche Schäden an der Umwelt oder der menschlichen Gesundheit durch unkontrollierte Abfallentsorgung zu verhindern. Recyceln Sie verantwortungsbewusst, um die nachhaltige Nutzung von Materialressourcen zu fördern. Wenn Sie ein gebrauchtes Gerät zurückgeben möchten, verwenden Sie das Abgabesystem oder wenden Sie sich an den Händler, bei dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. Der Händler kann das Produkt umweltfreundlich recyceln.



Eine Erklärung des Herstellers, dass das Produkt den Anforderungen der geltenden EU-Richtlinien entspricht.

CZ: STARRY TIME - UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA

Vážený zákazníku,
děkujeme Vám za Váš nákup.

BALENÍ OBSAHUJE:

1 x magnetické náramkové hodinky s designem hvězdné oblohy STARRY TIME
1 x Dárková krabička HEART

TECHNICKÉ SPECIFIKACE

Napájení: 1 knoflíková baterie typu LR44 (1 x 3,7 V LR44)
Číslo modelu: 1086

VŠEOBECNÉ

K těmto náramkovým hodinkám je přiložen návod k použití. Obsahují důležité informace o zacházení s výrobkem a péči o něj.

Před použitím náramkových hodinek si pečlivě přečtěte návod k použití, zejména bezpečnostní pokyny, a plně mu porozumějte. Nedodržení uživatelských pokynů může mít za následek vážné ublížení na zdraví nebo poškození náramkových hodinek. Návod k použití vychází z norem a předpisů platných v Evropské unii. V zahraničí berte v úvahu také předpisy a zákony jednotlivých zemí. Návod k použití si uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

URČENÉ POUŽITÍ

Náramkové hodinky jsou určeny výhradně k určování času. Jsou určeny pouze pro soukromé použití a nejsou vhodné pro obchodní účely. Náramkové hodinky používejte pouze způsobem popsáním v tomto návodu k použití. Jakékoli jiné použití je považováno za nevhodné a může způsobit hmotné škody nebo zranění osob. Náramkové hodinky nejsou hračka. Výrobce ani prodejce nepřebírá žádnou odpovědnost za škody vzniklé v důsledku nesprávného nebo nevhodného použití.

NASTAVENÍ ČASU A NASAZENÍ HODINEK:

Mezi korunkou a pouzdem hodinek si všimnete chrániče korunky. Chcete-li začít hodinky používat, musíte nejprve odstranit chránič korunky jeho vytažením.

1. Odstraňte ochrannou plastovou část z korunky hodinek.
2. Vytáhněte korunku až na doraz.
3. Nastavte čas otáčením korunky ve směru hodinových ručiček. **POZNÁMKA:** Hodinky nikdy nenastavujte proti směru hodinových ručiček.
4. Zatlačte korunku zpět do normální polohy.
5. Nyní si můžete hodinky snadno nasadit na zápěstí a nastavit je do požadované polohy.

Tyto hodinky jsou navrženy s magnetickým síťovým řemínkem. Hodinky si můžete kdykoli jednoduše a prakticky nastavit podle velikosti zápěstí.

Zatlačte na sponu nahoru nebo dolů podél síťovaného řemínku.

Přizpůsobte sponu svému zápěstí. Pokud zatáhnete za sponu dále nahoru podél síťovaného řemínku (směrem k hodinkám), řemínek na zápěstí utáhnete a posunutím spony dolů podél síťovaného řemínku (směrem od hodinek) řemínek povolíte.

VÝMĚNA BATERIE

Vzhledem k tomu, že k otevření krytu pouzdra jsou zapotřebí speciální nástroje, musí baterii vyměnit hodinář, aby nedošlo k poškození pouzdra a těsnicích kroužků. Hodinky obsahují plochou baterii LR44 s napětím 3,7 V.

NÁVODY K RECYKLACI A ODSTRANĚNÍ:



Toto označení znamená, že výrobek nesmí být vyhozen jako běžný domácí odpad po celé EU. Abyste předešli možným škodám na životním prostředí nebo lidskému zdraví z nekontrolované likvidace odpadu. Recyklujte odpovědně k podpoře udržitelného využívání materiálních zdrojů. Chcete-li vrátit použité zařízení, použijte systém odběru a sběru, nebo kontaktujte prodejce, od kterého jste produkt zakoupili. Prodejce může přijmout výrobek k ekologicky bezpečnému recyklování.



Prohlášení výrobce, že výrobek splňuje požadavky příslušných směrnic EU.

PL: STARRY TIME - INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Drogi kliencie,
Dziękujemy za zakup.

PAKIET ZAWIERA:

1 x magnetyczny zegarek na rękę z motywem gwiazdzonego nieba STARRY TIME
1 x pudełko upominkowe HEART

DANE TECHNICZNE

Zasilanie: 1 bateria guzikowa typu LR44 (1 x 3,7 V LR44)
Numer modelu: 1086

OGÓLNE

Do zegarka dołączona jest instrukcja obsługi. Zawierają one ważne informacje dotyczące obsługi i konserwacji produktu.

Przed użyciem zegarka należy uważnie przeczytać i w pełni zrozumieć instrukcję obsługi, a w szczególności wytyczne dotyczące bezpieczeństwa. Nieprzestrzeganie instrukcji obsługi może spowodować poważne obrażenia ciała lub uszkodzenie zegarka. Instrukcje użytkownika są oparte na normach i przepisach obowiązujących w Unii Europejskiej. Za granicą należy również wziąć pod uwagę przepisy i prawa obowiązujące w danym kraju. Instrukcję obsługi należy zachować na przyszłość.

ZAMIERZONE UŻYCIE

Zegarek jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do odmierzania czasu. Jest on przeznaczony wyłącznie do użytku prywatnego i nie nadaje się do celów biznesowych. Zegarka należy używać wyłącznie w sposób opisany w niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Każde inne użycie jest uważane za niewłaściwe i może spowodować szkody materialne lub obrażenia ciała. Zegarek nie jest zabawką. Producent ani sprzedawca nie ponoszą odpowiedzialności za szkody wynikające z niewłaściwego lub nieprawidłowego użytkowania.

USTAWIANIE GODZINY I ZAKŁADANIE ZEGARKA:

Pomiędzy koronką a obudową zegarka znajduje się osłona koronki. Aby rozpocząć korzystanie z zegarka, należy najpierw zdjąć osłonę koronki, wyciągając ją.

1. Zdejmij plastikową część ochronną z koronki zegarka.
2. Wyciągnij koronkę do końca.
3. Ustaw godzinę, obracając koronkę zgodnie z ruchem wskazówek zegara. UWAGA: Nigdy nie ustawiaj zegarka w kierunku przeciwnym do ruchu wskazówek zegara.
4. Wciśnij koronkę z powrotem do normalnej pozycji.
5. Teraz można łatwo założyć zegarek na nadgarstek i ustawić go w żądanej pozycji.

Zegarek jest wyposażony w magnetyczny pasek siatkowy. W każdej chwili można w prosty i praktyczny sposób dopasować zegarek do rozmiaru nadgarstka.

Przesuń zapięcie w górę lub w dół wzdłuż paska siatkowego.

Dopasuj zapięcie do swojego nadgarstka. Jeśli pociągniesz zapięcie dalej w górę wzdłuż paska siatkowego (w kierunku zegarka), zacieśnisz pasek na nadgarstku, a przesuwając zapięcie w dół wzdłuż paska siatkowego (z dala od zegarka), poluzujesz pasek.

WYMIANA BATERII

Ponieważ do otwarcia pokrywy koperty wymagane są specjalne narzędzia, zegarmistrz musi wymienić baterię, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu koperty i pierścieni uszczelniających. Zegarek zawiera płaską baterię LR44 3,7 V.

INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZĄCE RECYKLINGU I UTYLIZACJI:



Ta etykieta oznacza, że produkt nie może być usuwany jako zwykły odpad domowy w całej UE. Aby zapobiec potencjalnym szkodom dla środowiska lub zdrowia ludzkiego wynikającym z niekontrolowanego usuwania odpadów. Recykling prowadź odpowiedzialnie, aby promować zrównoważone korzystanie z zasobów materialnych. Jeśli chcesz zwrócić używane urządzenie, skorzystaj z systemu odbioru i kolekcji lub skontaktuj się z detalistą, od którego zakupiłeś produkt. Detalista może przyjąć produkt do ekologicznego recyklingu.



Oświadczenie producenta, że produkt spełnia wymagania odpowiednich dyrektyw UE.

HU: STARRY TIME - FELHASZNÁLÓI KÉZIKÖNYV

Kedves vásárló!
Köszönjük vásárlását.

A CSOMAG TARTALMAZZA:

1 x Mágneses karóra csillagos égbolt dizájnnal.
1 x Ajándékdoboz SZÍV

MŰSZAKI ADATOK

Tápellátás: (1 x 3,7 V LR44)
Modellszám: 1086

ÁLTALÁNOS

A karórához használati utasítás tartozik. Ezek fontos információkat tartalmaznak a termék kezelésével és ápolásával kapcsolatban.

A karóra használata előtt figyelmesen olvassa el és teljesen értelmezze a használati utasítást, különösen a biztonsági előírásokat. A használati utasítások be nem tartása súlyos testi sérülést vagy a karóra károsodását eredményezheti. A használati utasítások az Európai Unióban érvényes szabványokon és előírásokon alapulnak. Külföldön vegye figyelembe az egyes országok előírásait és törvényeit is. Őrizze meg a használati utasítást későbbi használatra.

SZÁNDÉKOS HASZNÁLAT

A karóra kizárólag időmérésre szolgál. Kizárólag magánhasználatra szánták, és nem alkalmas üzleti célokra. A karórát csak a jelen használati utasításban leírt módon használja. Minden más használat nem megfelelőnek minősül, és anyagi kárt vagy személyi sérülést okozhat. A karóra nem játék. A gyártó vagy az eladó nem vállal felelősséget a nem megfelelő vagy helytelen használatból eredő károkért.

AZ IDŐ BEÁLLÍTÁSA ÉS AZ ÓRA FELHELYEZÉSE:

A korona és az óraház között egy koronavédőt fog észrevenni. Az óra használatának megkezdéséhez először a koronavédőt kell eltávolítani a korona kihúzásával.

1. Távolítsa el az órakoronáról a védő műanyag részt.
 2. Húzza ki teljesen a koronát.
 3. Állítsa be az időt a korona óramutató járásával megegyező irányba történő elforgatásával.
- MEGJEGYZÉS: Soha ne állítsa be az órát az óramutató járásával ellentétesen.
4. Nyomja vissza a koronát a normál helyzetbe.
 5. Most már könnyedén a csuklójára helyezheti az órát, és beállíthatja a kívánt pozícióba.

Ezt az órát mágneses hálós szíjjal tervezték. Az órát a csuklóméretnek megfelelően bármikor egyszerűen és praktikusán beállíthatja.
Nyomja felfelé vagy lefelé a kapcsolót a hálós szíj mentén.

Állítsa a csatot a csuklójához. Ha a csatot a hálós szíj mentén feljebb húzza (az óra felé), akkor a szíjat a csuklójára húzza, ha pedig a csatot a hálós szíj mentén lefelé csúsztatja (az órától távolodva), akkor a szíjat lazítja.

ELEMCSERE

Mivel a tokfedél kinyitásához speciális szerszámokra van szükség, az elemet egy órának kell kicserélnie, hogy elkerülje a tok és a tömítőgyűrűk sérülését. Az óra egy 3,7 V-os lapos LR44-es elemet tartalmaz.

UTASÍTÁSOK A SZEMÉLTADÁS ÉS HULLADÉKKEZELÉSHEZ:



Ez a címke azt jelenti, hogy a terméket nem szabad háztartási hulladékként eldobni az EU egész területén. Az esetleges környezeti vagy emberi egészségre káros hatások megelőzése érdekében. Felelősségteljesen használja újra, hogy elősegítse a materialitás fenntartható felhasználását. Ha vissza szeretné adni a használt eszközt, használja az eldobási és gyűjtési rendszert, vagy lépjen kapcsolatba azokkal a kiskereskedőkkel, akiktől a terméket megvásárolta. A kiskereskedő elfogadhatja a terméket környezetbarát újrahasznosításra.



A gyártó nyilatkozata arról, hogy a termék megfelel az érvényes EU irányelveknek.

BG: STARRY TIME - РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ

Уважаеми клиенти,
Благодарим ви за покупката.

ПАКЕТЪТ ВКЛЮЧВА:

1 x Магнитен ръчен часовник с дизайн на звездно небе STARRY TIME
1 x Кутия за подаръци HEART

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ

Захранване: 1 батерия тип LR44 (1 x 3,7 V LR44)
Номер на модела: 1086

ОБЩО

Към този ръчен часовник са приложени инструкции за употреба. Те съдържат важна информация за боравенето с продукта и грижите за него.

Преди да използвате ръчния часовник, прочетете внимателно и разберете напълно инструкциите за потребителя, особено указанията за безопасност. Неспазването на инструкциите за потребителя може да доведе до сериозни телесни повреди или повреда на ръчния часовник. Инструкциите за потребителя се основават на стандартите и разпоредбите, приложими в Европейския съюз. В чужбина също така вземете предвид разпоредбите и законите на всяка страна. Съхранявайте инструкциите за употреба за бъдещи справки.

ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНА УПОТРЕБА

Ръчният часовник е предназначен единствено за отчитане на времето. Той е предназначен само за лична употреба и не е подходящ за бизнес цели. Използвайте ръчния часовник само по начина, описан в тези инструкции за употреба. Всяка друга употреба се счита за неподходяща и може да доведе до материални щети или лични наранявания. Ръчният часовник не е играчка. Производителят или продавачът не поемат отговорност за щети, възникнали в резултат на неправилна или некоректна употреба.

НАСТРОЙВАНЕ НА ВРЕМЕТО И ПОСТАВЯНЕ НА ЧАСОВНИКА:

Ще забележите протектор за коронката между коронката и корпуса на часовника. За да започнете да използвате часовника, първо ще трябва да отстраните протектора на коронката, като го издърпате.

1. Отстранете защитната пластмасова част от коронката на часовника.
 2. Издърпайте коронката докрай навън.
 3. Настройте времето, като завъртите коронката по посока на часовниковата стрелка.
- ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА:** Никога не настройвайте часовника в посока, обратна на часовниковата стрелка.
4. Избухайте коронката обратно в нормалното ѝ положение.
 5. Сега можете лесно да поставите часовника на китката си и да го настроите в желаната позиция.

Този часовник е проектиран с магнитна мрежеста каишка. Можете да регулирате часовника според размера на китката по всяко време по лесен и практичен начин.

Натиснете закопчалката нагоре или надолу по мрежестата каишка.

Регулирайте закопчалката според китката си. Ако издърпате закопчалката по-нагоре по мрежестата каишка (към часовника), ще затегнете каишката на китката си, а като плъзнете закопчалката надолу по мрежестата каишка (встрани от часовника), ще разхлабите каишката.

СМЯНА НА БАТЕРИЯТА

Тъй като за отваряне на капака на корпуса са необходими специални инструменти, часовникарят трябва да смени батерията, за да предотврати повреда на корпуса и уплътнителните пръстени. Часовникът съдържа плоска батерия LR44 с напрежение 3,7 V.

УКАЗАНИЯ ЗА РЕЦИКЛИРАНЕ И ИЗХВЪРЛЯНЕ:



Тази етикетка означава, че продуктът не може да се изхвърли като обикновен битов отпад в цялата ЕС. За предотвратяване на възможни вреди за околната среда или човешкото здраве от неконтролирано изхвърляне на отпадъци. Рециклирайте отговорно, за да се подпомогне устойчивата употреба на материални ресурси. Ако искате да върнете употребявано устройство, използвайте системата за събиране и събиране или се свържете с търговеца, от когото сте закупили продукта. Търговецът може да приеме продукта за екологично безопасно рециклиране.



Декларация от производителя, че продуктът отговаря на изискванията на съответните директиви на ЕС.

LV: STARRY TIME - LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

Cienījamie klienti,
Paldies par pirkumu.

IEPAKOJUMĀ IETILPST:

1 x Magnētiskais rokas pulkstenis ar zvaigžņotu debesu dizainu STARRY TIME
1 x Dāvanu kaste HEART

TEHNISKĀS SPECIFIKĀCIJAS

Barošanas avots: 1 LR44 tipa pogu baterija (1 x 3,7 V LR44)
Modeļa numurs: 1086

VISPĀRĪGI

Šim rokas pulksteņrādīšanai ir pievienota lietotāja instrukcija. Tajās ir ietverta svarīga informācija par produkta lietošanu un kopšanu.

Pirms rokas pulksteņa lietošanas rūpīgi izlasiet un pilnībā izprotiet lietošanas instrukciju, īpaši drošības norādījumus. Lietošanas instrukciju neievērošana var izraisīt nopietnus miesas bojājumus vai rokas pulksteņa bojājumus. Lietošanas instrukcijas ir balstītas uz Eiropas Savienībā spēkā esošajiem standartiem un noteikumiem. Ārvalstīs ņemiet vērā arī katras valsts noteikumus un likumus. Saglabājiet lietošanas instrukciju turpmākai lietošanai.

PAREDZĒTĀ LIETOŠANA

Rokas pulkstenis ir paredzēts tikai laika noteikšanai. Tas ir paredzēts tikai privātai lietošanai un nav piemērots darba vajadzībām. Izmantojiet rokas pulksteni tikai tā, kā aprakstīts šajā lietošanas instrukcijā. Jebkāda cita veida lietošana tiek uzskatīta par neatbilstošu un var radīt materiālus bojājumus vai miesas bojājumus. Rokas pulkstenis nav rotaļlieta. Ražotājs vai pārdevējs neuzņemas nekādu atbildību par bojājumiem, kas radušies nepareizas vai nepareizas lietošanas rezultātā.

LAIKA IESTATĪŠANA UN PULKSTEŅA UZLIKŠANA:

Starp kronīti un pulksteņa korpusu atrodas kronīša aizsargs. Lai sāktu lietot pulksteni, vispirms ir jānoņem kronīša aizsargs, to izvelkot.

1. Noņemiet aizsargājošo plastmasas daļu no pulksteņa kronīša.
2. Izvelciet kronīti līdz galam.
3. Iestatiet laiku, pagriežot kronīti pulksteņrādītāja kustības virzienā. **PIEZĪME:** Nekad neregulējiet pulksteni pretēji pulksteņa rādītāja virzienam.
4. Nospiediet kronīti atpakaļ normālā stāvoklī.
5. Tagad varat viegli uzlikt pulksteni uz rokas un iestatīt to vēlamajā pozīcijā.

Šis pulkstenis ir veidots ar magnētisko tīklveida siksnīņu. Jūs varat jebkurā laikā vienkārši un praktiski pielāgot pulksteni atbilstoši plaukstu izmēram.

Nospiediet aizdari uz augšu vai uz leju gar tīklveida siksnīņu.

Pielāgojiet sprādzi savai plaukstai. Pavelkot aizdari tālāk uz augšu gar sieta siksnīņu (virzienā uz pulksteni), jūs savilksiet siksnīņu pie rokas, bet, pavelkot aizdari uz leju gar sieta siksnīņu (virzienā no pulksteņa), jūs siksnīņu pavilksiet vaļīgāk.

BATERIJAS NOMAĪŅA

Tā kā, lai atvērtu korpusa vāciņu, ir nepieciešami īpaši instrumenti, baterija jānomaina pulksteņmeistaram, lai novērstu korpusa un blīvgredzenu bojājumus. Pulkstenī ir 3,7 V plakanā LR44 baterija.

INSTRUKCIJAS PAR PĀRSTRĀDI UN IZMETIENU:



Šī etiķete nozīmē, ka produkts nedrīkst tikt izmesti kā parasts sadzīves atkritums visā ES. Lai novērstu iespējamus kaitējumus vides vai cilvēku veselībai no nekontrolētas atkritumu izgāšanas. Pārstrādājiet atbildīgi, lai veicinātu materiālu resursu ilgtspējīgu izmantošanu. Ja vēlaties atgriezt lietoto ierīci, izmantojiet atdevi un kolekcijas sistēmu vai sazinieties ar mazumtirgotāju, no kura iegādājāties produktu. Mazumtirgotājs var pieņemt produktu ekoloģiski drošai pārstrādei.



Ražotāja deklarācija, ka produkts atbilst attiecīgajām ES direktīvām.

LT: STARRY TIME - NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS

Gerbiamas kliente,
Dėkojame, kad įsigijote.

PAKUOTĖ SUDARO:

1 x Magnetinis rankinis laikrodis su žvaigždėto dangaus dizainu STARRY TIME
1 x Dovanų dėžutė HEART

TECHNINIAI DUOMENYS

Maitinimo šaltinis: 1 LR44 tipo mygtukinė baterija (1 x 3,7 V LR44)
Modelio numeris: 1086

BENDROSIOS NUOSTATOS

Kartu su šiuo rankiniu laikrodžiu pateikiama naudotojo instrukcija. Jose pateikiama svarbi informacija apie gaminio naudojimą ir priežiūrą.

Prieš naudodami rankinį laikrodį atidžiai perskaitykite ir iki galo supraskite naudotojo instrukcijas, ypač saugos nurodymus. Nesilaikydami naudotojo instrukcijų galite rimtai susižaloti arba sugadinti rankinį laikrodį. Naudotojo instrukcijos parengtos remiantis Europos Sąjungoje galiojančiais standartais ir taisyklėmis. Užsienyje taip pat atsižvelkite į kiekvienos šalies taisykles ir įstatymus. Saugokite naudotojo instrukcijas, kad galėtumėte su jomis susipažinti ateityje.

TIKSLINIS NAUDOJIMAS

Rankinis laikrodis skirtas tik laikui rodyti. Jis skirtas tik asmeniniam naudojimui ir netinka verslo tikslams. Naudokite rankinį laikrodį tik taip, kaip aprašyta šioje naudojimo instrukcijoje. Bet koks kitoks naudojimas laikomas netinkamu ir gali sukelti materialinę žalą arba asmens sužalojimą. Rankinis laikrodis nėra žaislas. Gamintojas ar pardavėjas nepriima jokios atsakomybės už žalą, atsiradusią dėl netinkamo ar neteisingo naudojimo.

LAIKO NUSTATYMAS IR LAIKRODŽIO UŽDĖJIMAS:

Tarp karūnelės ir laikrodžio korpuso pastebėsite karūnelės apsaugą. Norėdami pradėti naudoti laikrodį, pirmiausia turėsite nuimti karūnelės apsaugą, ją ištraukdami.

1. Nuimkite apsauginę plastikinę dalį nuo laikrodžio karūnelės.
2. Ištraukite karūnelę iki galo.
3. Nustatykite laiką sukdami karūnelę pagal laikrodžio rodyklę. PASTABA: niekada nenustatinėkite laikrodžio prieš laikrodžio rodyklę.
4. Pastumkite karūnelę atgal į įprastą padėtį.
5. Dabar galite lengvai užsidėti laikrodį ant riešo ir nustatyti norimą padėtį.

Šis laikrodis sukurtas su magnetiniu tinkliniu dirželiu. Laikrodį bet kada galite paprastai ir praktiškai reguliuoti pagal riešo dydį.

Paspauskite užsegimą aukštyn arba žemyn išilgai tinklinio dirželio.

Pritaikykite užsegimą prie savo riešo. Patraukę užsegimą toliau į viršų išilgai tinklinio dirželio (laikrodžio link), dirželį ant riešo prisitvirtinsite, o stumdami užsegimą žemyn išilgai tinklinio dirželio (nuo laikrodžio), dirželį atlaisvinsite.

BATERIJOS KEITIMAS

Kadangi korpuso dangteliui atidaryti reikia specialių įrankių, bateriją turi pakeisti laikrodininkas, kad nebūtų pažeistas korpusas ir sandarinimo žiedai. Laikrodyje yra 3,7 V plokščia LR44 baterija.

INSTRUKCIJOS DĖL PERDIRBIMO IR IŠMETIMO:



Ši žymė reiškia, kad produktas negali būti išmestas kaip įprastos namų ūkio atliekos visoje ES. Norint išvengti galimų žalos aplinkai ar žmonių sveikatai dėl nekontroliuojamo atliekų šalinimo. Perdirbkite atsakingai skatinant tvarų medžiagų išteklių naudojimą. Norėdami grąžinti naudotą įrenginį, naudokite atidavimo ir rinkimo sistemą arba susisiekite su pardavėju, iš kurio įsigijote produktą. Pardavėjas gali priimti produktą aplinkai saugiam perdirbimui.



Gamintojo deklaracija, kad produktas atitinka taikomus ES direktyvų reikalavimus.

GR: STARRY TIME - ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ

Αγαπητέ πελάτη,
Σας ευχαριστούμε για την αγορά σας.

ΤΟ ΠΑΚΕΤΟ ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΕΙ: ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΕΙ: ΤΟ ΠΡΟΓΡΑΜΜΑ "STARTER STAR" ...:

1 x Μαγνητικό ρολόι χειρός με σχέδιο έναστρος ουρανός STARRY TIME
1 x Κουτί δώρου HEART

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ

Παροχή ρεύματος: (1 x 3,7 V LR44)
Αριθμός μοντέλου: 1086

ΓΕΝΙΚΑ

Οι οδηγίες χρήσης περιλαμβάνονται μαζί με αυτό το ρολόι χειρός. Περιέχουν σημαντικές πληροφορίες σχετικά με το χειρισμό του προϊόντος και τη φροντίδα.
Πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε το ρολόι χειρός, διαβάστε προσεκτικά και κατανοήστε πλήρως τις οδηγίες χρήσης, ιδιαίτερα τις οδηγίες ασφαλείας. Η μη τήρηση των οδηγιών χρήσης μπορεί να έχει ως αποτέλεσμα σοβαρές σωματικές βλάβες ή ζημιά στο ρολόι χειρός. Οι οδηγίες χρήσης βασίζονται στα πρότυπα και τους κανονισμούς που ισχύουν στην Ευρωπαϊκή Ένωση. Στο εξωτερικό, λάβετε επίσης υπόψη σας τους κανονισμούς και τους νόμους της κάθε χώρας. Φυλάξτε τις οδηγίες χρήσης για μελλοντική αναφορά.

ΣΚΟΠΙΜΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ

Το ρολόι χειρός προορίζεται αποκλειστικά για την ένδειξη της ώρας. Προορίζεται μόνο για ιδιωτική χρήση και δεν είναι κατάλληλο για επαγγελματικούς σκοπούς. Χρησιμοποιείτε το ρολόι χειρός μόνο με τον τρόπο που περιγράφεται στις παρούσες οδηγίες χρήσης. Οποιαδήποτε άλλη χρήση θεωρείται ακατάλληλη και μπορεί να προκαλέσει υλικές ζημιές ή σωματικές βλάβες. Το ρολόι χειρός δεν είναι παιχνίδι. Ο κατασκευαστής ή ο πωλητής δεν αναλαμβάνει καμία ευθύνη για ζημιές που προκύπτουν από ακατάλληλη ή εσφαλμένη χρήση.

ΡΥΘΜΙΣΗ ΤΗΣ ΏΡΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΡΟΛΟΓΙΟΥ:

Θα παρατηρήσετε ένα προστατευτικό κορώνας μεταξύ της κορώνας και της θήκης του ρολογιού. Για να αρχίσετε να χρησιμοποιείτε το ρολόι, θα πρέπει πρώτα να αφαιρέσετε το προστατευτικό κορώνας τραβώντας το προς τα έξω.

1. Αφαιρέστε το προστατευτικό πλαστικό τμήμα από την κορώνα του ρολογιού.
2. Τραβήξτε την κορώνα μέχρι τέρμα προς τα έξω.
3. Ρυθμίστε την ώρα περιστρέφοντας την κορώνα δεξιόστροφα. ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: Ποτέ μην ρυθμίζετε το ρολόι αντίθετα από τη φορά των δεικτών του ρολογιού.
4. Σπρώξτε την κορώνα πίσω στην κανονική της θέση.
5. Τώρα μπορείτε εύκολα να τοποθετήσετε το ρολόι στον καρπό σας και να το ρυθμίσετε στην επιθυμητή θέση.

Αυτό το ρολόι έχει σχεδιαστεί με ένα μαγνητικό λουράκι από πλέγμα. Μπορείτε να προσαρμόσετε το ρολόι ανάλογα με το μέγεθος του καρπού σας ανά πάσα στιγμή με έναν απλό και πρακτικό τρόπο.

Σπρώξτε το κούμπωμα προς τα πάνω ή προς τα κάτω κατά μήκος του λουριού πλέγματος. Προσαρμόστε το κούμπωμα στον καρπό σας. Αν τραβήξετε το κούμπωμα πιο πάνω κατά μήκος του λουριού πλέγματος (προς το ρολόι), θα σφίξετε το λουρί στον καρπό σας, και σύροντας το κούμπωμα προς τα κάτω κατά μήκος του λουριού πλέγματος (μακριά από το ρολόι), θα χαλαρώσετε το λουρί.

ΑΝΤΙΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑΣ

Δεδομένου ότι απαιτούνται ειδικά εργαλεία για το άνοιγμα του καλύμματος της θήκης, ένας ωρολογοποιός πρέπει να αντικαταστήσει την μπαταρία για να αποφευχθεί ζημιά στη θήκη και τους δακτυλίους στεγανοποίησης. Το ρολόι περιέχει μια επίπεδη μπαταρία LR44 3,7 V.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΑΝΑΚΥΚΛΩΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΗ:



Αυτή η ετικέτα σημαίνει ότι το προϊόν δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτεται ως συνηθισμένα οικιακά απορρίμματα σε ολόκληρη την ΕΕ. Για την πρόληψη πιθανών ζημιών στο περιβάλλον ή την ανθρώπινη υγεία από μη ελεγχόμενη απόρριψη αποβλήτων. Ανακυκλώστε υπεύθυνα για την προώθηση της βιώσιμης χρήσης των υλικών πόρων. Εάν θέλετε να επιστρέψετε ένα χρησιμοποιημένο προϊόν, χρησιμοποιήστε το σύστημα παράδοσης και συλλογής ή επικοινωνήστε με τον λιανοπωλητή από τον οποίο αγοράσατε το προϊόν. Ο λιανοπωλητής μπορεί να δεχτεί το προϊόν για οικολογική ανακύκλωση.



Δήλωση του κατασκευαστή ότι το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις των ισχύουσων οδηγιών της ΕΕ.